
Averett (5-9) -vs- Washington and Lee (7-5-1)
3/14/2026 at Lexington, Va. (Cap'n Dick Smith)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cooper Charneco (2-2)
Loss: Corbin Mickle (1-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:28   Attendance: 210   Weather: sunny and 50's
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Averett 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 6 8 2
Washington and Lee 0 2 4 0 0 1 0 1 X 8 12 1

Averett 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tyler Lowe lf 5 0 0 0 0 2 0
Luke Keister ss 4 0 0 0 1 1 2
Drew Skinner 1b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Austin Ford 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
Landon Mitchell c 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Daniel Powell Jr. ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Nathan Michalowicz 2b 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Oscar Rodriguez-Marin dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Julian Esparza ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Toney rf 2 2 1 0 2 0 0
Vaughan Mayo cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Maddox Jordan cf 2 0 1 3 0 0 0
Corbin Mickle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Green II p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Pellegrino p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 6 8 6 3 8 5

2B: Austin Ford (1); Maddox Jordan (1)
SF: Drew Skinner (1); Landon Mitchell (1)
CS: Nathan Michalowicz (1)
E: Luke Keister (1); Landon Mitchell (1)
CI: Landon Mitchell (1)
DP: 2

Washington and Lee 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nathan DeWitte 1b 5 1 2 0 0 0 1
Alex Caywood 2b 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
Andrew Thornton 3b 3 1 1 0 2 1 0
Nick Caywood c 3 2 2 1 2 0 3
Nick Lagges ss 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Camdyn Teague lf 4 1 2 2 0 0 2
Jackson Rogish cf 2 2 2 1 1 0 0
Landen Rucker dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
    Ryan McGovern pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jonathan French rf 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
Cooper Charneco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brody Pasieka p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 8 12 7 6 1 8

2B: Nick Caywood (1)
3B: Camdyn Teague (1)
SH: Nick Lagges (1)
SF: Jackson Rogish (1); Jonathan French (1)
SB: Nathan DeWitte (1); Alex Caywood (1); Jackson Rogish (2)
PO: Ryan McGovern (1); Jonathan French (1)
E: Andrew Thornton (1)

Averett IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Corbin Mickle (L, 1-2) 3.0 7 6 6 2 0 1 0 0 0 13 17 1 7 51
Will Green II 4.0 4 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 14 18 9 1 50
Michael Pellegrino 1.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 0 15
Totals 12 8 8 6 1 1 0 0 0 30 40 11 8 116

Washington and Lee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cooper Charneco (W, 2-2) 7.0 5 2 2 0 8 0 0 0 0 24 25 5 7 94
Brody Pasieka 2.0 3 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 9 13 4 2 32
Totals 8 6 6 3 8 0 0 0 0 33 38 9 9 126



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Averett - Top of 1st AVE WLU
Tyler Lowe struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 0 0
Luke Keister grounded out to 3b (3-2 BSKFBB). 0 0
Drew Skinner singled (3-2 BSBFFB). 0 0
Austin Ford flied out to rf (1-2 BKK). 0 0

Washington and Lee - Bottom of 1st AVE WLU
Nathan DeWitte singled to shortstop (2-2 BKBKFF). 0 0
Alex Caywood grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Nathan DeWitte out on the play. 0 0
Andrew Thornton grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

Averett - Top of 2nd AVE WLU
Landon Mitchell struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Nathan Michalowicz struck out looking (1-2 KKBFK). 0 0
Oscar Rodriguez-Marin grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 0

Washington and Lee - Bottom of 2nd AVE WLU
Nick Caywood walked (3-2 BFBSBB). 0 0
Nick Lagges grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Nick Caywood advanced to second. 0 0
Camdyn Teague tripled to right field, RBI (0-0); Nick Caywood scored. 0 1
Jackson Rogish flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); Camdyn Teague scored. 0 2
Landen Rucker grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 2

Averett - Top of 3rd AVE WLU
Ryan Toney singled to left field (2-1 BBS). 0 2
Vaughan Mayo struck out looking (2-2 FSBBK). 0 2
Tyler Lowe reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Ryan Toney out at second ss to 2b. 0 2
Luke Keister grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 2

Washington and Lee - Bottom of 3rd AVE WLU
Jonathan French grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKK). 0 2
Nathan DeWitte singled to right center (0-0). 0 2
Nathan DeWitte stole second. 0 2
Alex Caywood singled to center field (2-2 FBBF); Nathan DeWitte advanced to third. 0 2
Alex Caywood stole second. 0 2
Andrew Thornton walked (3-2 KFBBFBB); Alex Caywood advanced to third; Nathan DeWitte scored on a wild
pitch. 0 3
Nick Caywood singled to right center, RBI (0-1 K); Andrew Thornton advanced to third; Alex Caywood
scored. 0 4
Nick Lagges grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1 K); Nick Caywood advanced to second; Andrew Thornton scored. 0 5
Camdyn Teague singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 K); Nick Caywood scored. 0 6
Jackson Rogish singled to third base (0-1 K); Camdyn Teague advanced to third. 0 6
Landen Rucker reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 S); Jackson Rogish out at second ss unassisted. 0 6

Averett - Top of 4th AVE WLU
Drew Skinner singled to right field (2-0 BB). 0 6
Austin Ford doubled down the lf line (1-0 B); Drew Skinner advanced to third. 0 6
Landon Mitchell flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-1 KBB); Drew Skinner scored. 1 6
Nathan Michalowicz singled to left center, RBI (2-2 BKBK); Austin Ford scored. 2 6
Oscar Rodriguez-Marin struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS). 2 6
Nathan Michalowicz out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 6



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

Washington and Lee - Bottom of 4th AVE WLU
Will Green II to p for Corbin Mickle. 2 6
Jonathan French lined out to 2b (3-2 BBKKB). 2 6
Nathan DeWitte flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 2 6
Alex Caywood popped up to ss (0-1 K). 2 6

Averett - Top of 5th AVE WLU
Ryan Toney popped up to 2b (2-2 BSKB). 2 6
Vaughan Mayo flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 6
Tyler Lowe struck out swinging, out at first c unassisted (1-2 SBSS). 2 6

Washington and Lee - Bottom of 5th AVE WLU
Andrew Thornton struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 2 6
Nick Caywood walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 2 6
Nick Lagges grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Nick Caywood out on the play. 2 6

Averett - Top of 6th AVE WLU
Luke Keister struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 2 6
Drew Skinner flied out to cf (2-2 KBBK). 2 6
Austin Ford grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 6

Washington and Lee - Bottom of 6th AVE WLU
Camdyn Teague flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 6
Jackson Rogish singled up the middle (0-0). 2 6
Landen Rucker reached on catcher's interference (0-0); Jackson Rogish advanced to second. 2 6
Landen Rucker advanced to second; Jackson Rogish stole third. 2 6
Jonathan French flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Landen Rucker advanced to third; Jackson Rogish
scored. 2 7
Nathan DeWitte flied out to lf (0-1 K). 2 7

Averett - Top of 7th AVE WLU
Landon Mitchell grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 7
Nathan Michalowicz grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 7
Oscar Rodriguez-Marin struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBFFS). 2 7

Washington and Lee - Bottom of 7th AVE WLU
Alex Caywood flied out to rf (3-2 BFFBBF). 2 7
Andrew Thornton singled to right field (3-2 BBKKFFFB). 2 7
Nick Caywood doubled through the left side (0-0); Andrew Thornton advanced to third. 2 7
Nick Lagges flied out to cf (0-0). 2 7
Camdyn Teague flied out to cf (0-0). 2 7

Averett - Top of 8th AVE WLU
Brody Pasieka to p for Cooper Charneco. 2 7
Ryan Toney walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 7
Maddox Jordan pinch hit for Vaughan Mayo. 2 7
Maddox Jordan reached first on a fielding error by 3b (1-0 B); Ryan Toney advanced to second. 2 7
Tyler Lowe flied out to lf (0-0). 2 7
Luke Keister walked (3-2 BFKBBB); Maddox Jordan advanced to second; Ryan Toney advanced to third. 2 7
Drew Skinner flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 S); Ryan Toney scored, team unearned. 3 7
Austin Ford reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-0 B); Luke Keister out at second 3b to 2b. 3 7



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Washington and Lee - Bottom of 8th AVE WLU
Maddox Jordan to cf. 3 7
Jackson Rogish walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 3 7
Jackson Rogish stole second. 3 7
Landen Rucker singled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Jackson Rogish scored. 3 8
Michael Pellegrino to p for Will Green II. 3 8
Ryan McGovern pinch ran for Landen Rucker. 3 8
Ryan McGovern out at first c to 1b, picked off. 3 8
Jonathan French walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 8
Jonathan French out at first p to 1b to ss, picked off. 3 8
Nathan DeWitte reached first on a throwing error by ss (0-0). 3 8
Alex Caywood singled to right field (0-1 K); Nathan DeWitte advanced to second. 3 8
Andrew Thornton walked (3-1 SBBBB); Alex Caywood advanced to second; Nathan DeWitte advanced to
third. 3 8
Nick Caywood popped up to 3b (2-1 KBB). 3 8

Averett - Top of 9th AVE WLU
Daniel Powell Jr. pinch hit for Landon Mitchell. 3 8
Daniel Powell Jr. singled to right center (0-0). 3 8
Nathan Michalowicz singled through the left side (3-2 BBBKK); Daniel Powell Jr. advanced to second. 3 8
Julian Esparza pinch hit for Oscar Rodriguez-Marin. 3 8
Julian Esparza flied out to rf (0-1 F). 3 8
Ryan Toney walked (3-0 BBBB); Nathan Michalowicz advanced to second; Daniel Powell Jr. advanced to
third. 3 8
Maddox Jordan doubled to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); Ryan Toney scored; Nathan Michalowicz scored; Daniel
Powell Jr. scored. 6 8
Tyler Lowe flied out to rf (0-1 S); Maddox Jordan advanced to third. 6 8
Luke Keister grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 8

Washington and Lee - Bottom of 9th AVE WLU


